 - 1 -
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MEDFORD DISTRICT OFFICE
GRANTS PASS RESOURCE AREA
CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION/DECISION RECORD
CE #OR-117-08-29
Project:   Grants Pass Resource Area Young Stand Management (FY2008-

(Executive Order 12898).
 ( )Yes    (X)No
11)   Limit access to and ceremonial use of Indian sacred sites on Federal lands by Indian religious
practitioners or significantly adversely affect the physical integrity of such sacred sites (Executive
Order 13007).
 ( )Yes    (X)No
12)  Contribute to the introduction, continued existence, or spread of noxious weeds or non-native
invasive species known to occur in the area or actions that may promote the introduction, growth, or
expansion of the range of such species (Federal Noxious Weed Control Act and Executive Order
13112).
 ( )Yes    (X)No
 - 13 -
Table 1 - PCT/Release Units FY 2008-2010
 Land Use Allocation TRSU OI_Key Unit  Name Unit Fiscal  Watershed Acres
 Adaptive Management Areas
 37S-07W-5-011 116272 Slate Knight 5-3C 011 2012 Lower Applegate River 11
 37S-07W-5-012 116271 Slate Knight 012 2006 Lower Applegate River 40
 37S-07W-9-005 116268 Slate Knight 005 2012 Lower Applegate River 12
 37S-08W-25-001 114247 Anderson Creek 25-3 001 2012 Lower Applegate River 12
 39S-05W-23-013 113873 Rocky E. Fork 013 2008 Williams Creek 12
 39S-05W-7-005 113364  Cedar Wallow 005 013 2008 Williams Creek 22
 113464
 Sum 109
 Adaptive Management Areas w/in LSR
 38S-05W-31-007 115788 Two T's 007 2008 Williams Creek 37
 38S-05W-31-010 115785 Two T's 010 2008 Williams Creek 28
 38S-06W-1-010 116576  Chrome Umbrella 008 009 010 2008 Lower Applegate River 23
 113769
 38S-06W-11-003 111420 Unknown - Pre-80 003 2008 Lower Applegate River 44
 39S-05W-19-010 115242 South Williams 010 2011 Williams Creek 3
 39S-05W-30-005 113409 Low Quotient 005 2008 Williams Creek 17
 39S-05W-31-009 116158 Low Quotient 009 2008 Williams Creek 3
 39S-06W-15-008 116235 South Williams 15-1 008 2012 Williams Creek 31
 39S-06W-24-006 116226 South Williams 24-1 006 2010 Williams Creek 26
 Sum 212
 - 14 -
Land Use Allocation TRSU OI_Key Unit  Name Unit Fiscal  Watershed Acres
 Late-Successional Reserves
 33S-09W-30-004 112613 Missouri Creek 004 1993 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 8
 33S-09W-32-007 110079  Jenny Belly 32-2 007 & 009 2011 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 31
 115815
 33S-09W-33-010 115816  Jenny Belly 32-3 010 014 2012 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 22
 115814
 34S-08W-22-001 110624 Smoked Elk 22-2 001 2012 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 25
 34S-08W-22-020 112871 Bailey Creek 020 1991 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 19
 34S-08W-26-005 112876 West Rum Creek 005 1993 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 8
 34S-08W-29-003 112890 Galice Complex 003 2008 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 123
 34S-08W-33-003 112706 Blanchard Glen 003 2008 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 23
 34S-09W-17-016 112953 Bear Camp 016 1993 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 41
 34S-09W-17-024 112958  Myrne Return 021 024 1993 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 15
 116135
 34S-09W-17-027 112961 Myrne Return 4A 027 2014 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 19
 34S-09W-21-008 112975 Myrne Return 008 2007 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 16
 34S-09W-23-009 112979  Galice Fire/luckyboy 009 015 2008 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 26
 116144
 34S-09W-23-012 115696 Fire Fly 012 2008 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 10
 34S-09W-26-004 113084 Fire Fly 26 A/B 004 2008 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 40
 34S-09W-6-012 110799 Nfk. Windy Cr #3 012 2007 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 7
 34S-09W-9-003 112934 Big Windy 003 1994 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 30
 35S-09W-1-022 116377 Smoked Elk 022 2005 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 18
 35S-09W-13-008 113128 Galice Fire/cedar Sp 008 2006 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 47
 38S-06W-22-013 116189 Wildeer Ridge 22-2 013 2011 Deer Creek 30
 38S-07W-13-010 115772 Dry White 13-1 010 2011 Deer Creek 30
 38S-07W-25-012 113332 Dry White 25-1 012 2012 Deer Creek 36
 38S-07W-25-015 114445 Dry White 015 2012 Deer Creek 14
 39S-06W-3-022 116186  Wildeer Ridge 3-1 015 022 2010 Deer Creek 33
 116185
 Sum 648
 - 15 -
Land Use Allocation TRSU OI_Key Unit  Name Unit Fiscal  Watershed Acres
Southern  Gen. Forest Management Areas
 34S-05W-27-013 113407 Roberts Mtn. 013 2008 Jumpoff Joe Creek 16
 34S-05W-33-006 114511 Roberts Mtn. 006 2012 Jumpoff Joe Creek 10
 34S-06W-19-020 112735 Brimstone Return 020 2006 Jumpoff Joe Creek 26
 35S-05W-7-002 111033 Fire Walker 002 2006 Jumpoff Joe Creek 91
 35S-05W-7-003 111034 Walker Mt. Fire 003 2006 Jumpoff Joe Creek 148
 35S-05W-7-006 111037 Fire Walker 006 2006 Jumpoff Joe Creek 11
 35S-06W-13-004 115989 Fire Walker 004 2008 Jumpoff Joe Creek 15
 35S-07W-11-005 116221 Pork Roast 005 2007 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 8
 35S-07W-31-009 113784 Pickett Over 009 2008 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 36
 35S-07W-31-014 113789 Pickett Over 31-1B 014 2011 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 27
 35S-07W-7-002 113076 Taylor Creek 002 2012 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 50
 36S-07W-27-016 113171 Blue Draper 016 2008 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 7
 37S-08W-25-016 116729 Anderson Creek 25-7A 016 2008 Deer Creek 12
 38S-07W-21-001 113308 Tall Timber 001 2008 Deer Creek 15
 38S-07W-3-009 113774 Crooked Cedar 3-4 009 2012 Deer Creek 35
 39S-07W-9-010 113517 Bear Creek West 010 1996 Deer Creek 15
 Sum 512
 Grand Total 1,481
 - 16 -
Table 2 - Maintenance Brushing Units FY 2008-2010
Land Use Allocation TRSU OI_Key Unit Name Unit Fiscal Watershed Acres
Adaptive Management Areas
 38S-05W-10-003 164820 Powell Creek Fire  003 003 2010 Williams Creek 28
 Sum 28
Adaptive Management Areas w/in LSR
 38S-05W-9-006 164819 Powell Creek Fire 006 006 2010 Williams Creek 60
 Sum 60
Late-Successional Reserves
 34S-08W-29-009 116409 Dead Peg 009 2008 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 12
 34S-09W-16-006 110881 Big Winds 16-1 006 2011 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 21
 34S-09W-16-015 112941 Myrne Return 4B 015 2011 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 15
 34S-09W-16-016 112942 Myrne Return 4 016 2011 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 9
 34S-09W-16-017 112943 Myrne Return 2A&B 017 2011 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 28
 34S-09W-17-023 112957 Myrne Return 6B 023 2011 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 7
 34S-09W-34-006 112990 Hobson Horn 006 2009 Silver Creek 41
 34S-09W-8-017 115793 Big Winds 5-1 017 2010 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 17
 34S-09W-9-006 116641 Big Winds 9-1 006 2011 Rogue River-horseshoe Bend 19
 35S-08W-7-006 113096 Galice Fire 006 2008 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 15
 35S-09W-1-017 115759 Fire Gal 1 017 2010 Silver Creek 8
 35S-09W-3-010 115175 Sourgrass 010 2008 Silver Creek 14
 35S-09W-10-004 113118 Sourgrass 10-2 004 2009 Silver Creek 25
 - 17 -
Land Use Allocation TRSU OI_Key Unit Name Unit Fiscal Watershed Acres
 35S-09W-10-022 164695 Biscuit 10-2 022 2008 Silver Creek 23
 35S-09W-1-012 111348 Silver Spur 2B 012 2008 Rogue River-hellgate Canyon 11
 35S-09W-1-021 116224 Biscuit 1-1 021 2008 Silver Creek 24
 35S-09W-11-004 114046 Sourgrass 004 2008 Silver Creek 26
 35S-09W-11-015 113121 Silver Spur 11-3 015 2009 Silver Creek 53
 35S-09W-12-018 113798 113124 Silver Spur 8 016 018 2008 Silver Creek 53
 35S-09W-13-024 164630 116024 Silver Spur 10 020 024 2008 Silver Creek 19
 35S-09W-14-002 113806 Silver Spur 12 002 2009 Silver Creek 34
 35S-09W-14-003 113129 114053 Sour Silver 003 013 2008 Silver Creek 19
 35S-09W-14-013 113134 113126 Soakar Creek 004 013 2009 Silver Creek 18
 35S-09W-14-014 113808 113811 Silver Spur 14-6 013 014 2008 Silver Creek 48
 35S-09W-14-022 164719 Biscuit 14-1 022 2008 Silver Creek 14
 35S-09W-15-005 113138 Cedar Flat 005 2009 Silver Creek 29
 35S-09W-15-011 113141 Cedar Flat 011 2009 Silver Creek 27
 35S-09W-15-014 113812 113810  Silver Spur 14-7 005 014 015 2008 Silver Creek 43
 113814
 35S-09W-16-003 114926 Silver Creek 16-1 003 2008 Silver Creek 33
 35S-09W-16-006 114928 Biscuit 16-2 006 2009 Silver Creek 20
 35S-09W-16-010 113144 Silver Creek 16-3 010 2008 Silver Creek 9
 35S-09W-16-011 113145 Silver Creek 16-2 011 2008 Silver Creek 11
 35S-09W-16-018 164683 164688 Biscuit 16-1 001 018 2012 Silver Creek 99
 35S-09W-17-009 115493 Biscuit 17-4 009 2008 Silver Creek 22
 35S-09W-2-011 115093 112132 Sourgrass 2-7 008 011 2008 Silver Creek 74
 35S-09W-2-012 111363 Sourgrass 2-10 012 2008 Silver Creek 36
 35S-09W-2-016 113108 Sourgrass 016 2008 Silver Creek 36
 35S-09W-2-018 113792 Sourgrass 2-5 018 2008 Silver Creek 55
 - 18 -
Land Use Allocation TRSU OI_Key Unit Name Unit Fiscal Watershed Acres
 35S-09W-2-019 113793 113795 Sourgrass 2-6 003 019 2008 Silver Creek 38
 35S-09W-3-012 113888 Sourgrass 012 2008 Silver Creek 43
 35S-09W-3-015 113794 Sourgrass 3-4A 015 2008 Silver Creek 51
 35S-09W-3-018 113110 Sourgrass 018 2008 Silver Creek 13
 35S-09W-3-021 116423 117084 Biscuit 2-2 021 022 2008 Silver Creek 21
 35S-09W-8-001 114321 114330 Biscuit 8-1 001 001 2008 Silver Creek 107
 37S-07W-35-002 114152 Crooks Creek Cleanup 002 2011 Deer Creek 7
 37S-07W-35-006 114154 Crooks Creek Cleanup 006 2011 Deer Creek 11
 38S-06W-27-011 116192 116187 Wildeer Ridge 27-1 011 014 2011 Deer Creek 40
 Sum 1364
Northern  Gen. Forest Management Areas
 35S-09W-20-001 115150 115152 Hawk Creek 21-1 001 004 2008 Silver Creek 36
 35S-09W-20-005 113149 Hawk Creek 20-1 005 2008 Silver Creek 39
 35S-09W-23-001 113813 Silver Spur 16 001 2008 Silver Creek 39
 Sum 114
Southern  Gen. Forest Management Areas
 37S-08W-25-011 116481 Anderson Creek 25-1A 011 2008 Deer Creek 8
 37S-08W-25-013 116483 Anderson Creek 25-1B 013 2008 Deer Creek 6
 38S-07W-5-001 113301 Deer Creek 5-2 001 2009 Deer Creek 24
 38S-07W-5-002 113302 Deer Creek Fire 5-3 002 2010 Deer Creek 13
 38S-07W-5-003 111588 Deer Creek Fire 5-6 003 2010 Deer Creek 29
 - 19 -
Land Use Allocation TRSU OI Key Unit Name Unit Fiscal Watershed Acres
 38S-07W-5-006 116488 Deer Creek Fire 5-4 006 2010 Deer Creek 17
 38S-07W-5-007 116489 Deer Creek Fire 5-5 007 2010 Deer Creek 8
 38S-07W-5-009 116491 Deer Creek 5-1 009 2010 Deer Creek 32
 39S-08W-1-019 113573 E. Reeves Creek 019 2011 Illinois River-josephine Creek 8
 39S-08W-33-006 164785 3+3 006 2008 West Fork Illinois River 11
 Sum 156
 Grand Total 1,722
 - 20 -